ULN2003V12, ULN2003F12
Document number: DS37620 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 8
       July 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
ULN2003V12, ULN2003F12
       Multi-Channel Relay and Inductive Load Sink Driver

© Diodes Incorporated
ULN2003V12, ULN2003F12
Ordering Information
ULN2003 XXX XXX - X
PackingPackage
 S16 : SO-16
   T16 : TSSOP-16
 FN : U-DFN3030-10
7/13 : Tape & ReelV12 : 7 Channels
F12 : 4 Channels
Device
Device Package Code
Packaging
(Note 11)
7”/13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
ULN2003V12S16-13 S16 SO-16 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
ULN2003V12T16-13 T16 TSSOP-16 2,500/Tape & Reel -13
ULN2003F12FN-7 FN DFN3030-10 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
Note: 8. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Marking Information
(1) SO-16 and TSSOP-16
( Top View )
1
9
8
ULN2003XXX
Logo
16
Part Number
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 08, 09,10~
XX : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week
YY  WW  X XDevice:
V12 : 7 Channels
F12 : 4 Channels
(2) DFN3030-10
XX : Identification Code
( Top View )
 X : Internal Code
XY
X X
W
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
ULN2003F12FN-7 DFN3030-10 A3
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
ULN2003V12, ULN2003F12
Document number: DS37620 Rev. 2 - 2
8 of 8
       July 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
ULN2003V12, ULN2003F12
IMPORTANT NOTICE
DIODES INCORPORATED MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS DOCUMENT,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE
(AND THEIR EQUIVALENTS UNDER THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION).
Diodes Incorporated and its subsidiaries reserve the right to make modifications, enhancements, improvements, corrections or other changes
without further notice to this document and any product described herein. Diodes Incorporated does not assume any liability arising out of the